Resolution authorizing a three-year agreement with Coastal Bend Air Quality Partnership for Ozone Program to address issues related to air quality in an amount of \$25,000 annually.

Whereas, the Coastal Bend Air Quality Partnership (formerly the Corpus Christi Air Quality Group) was established in 1995 when Corpus Christi was very close to violating ozone air quality standards set forth by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA);

Whereas, the Partnership works to stay abreast of local ozone levels, seek funding for air quality programs, and identify and implement programs best suited to reduce ozone-causing emissions in our air.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, THAT:

Section 1. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute an Agreement with Coastal Bend Air Quality Partnership for Ozone Program to address issues related to air quality.

PASSED AND APPROVED	on the	day of	, 2021:
Paulette M. Guajardo			
Roland Barrera			
Gil Hernandez			
Michael Hunter			
Billy Lerma			
John Martinez			
Ben Molina			
Mike Pusley			
Greg Smith			
ATTEST:		CITY OF	CORPUS CHRISTI
Rebecca Huerta City Secretary		Paulette Mayor	M. Guajardo